CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 20060 CHEVROLET CORVE... https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1G1YY26U465104206

[HNEREN x| History-Based Value Report

History events affecting this vehicle's value

Z3 Y Y Y

X/ PN Jo
N - X
No Service Personal Prior Certified
Accidents History Vehicle Pre-Owned
Reported
w

$24,810 Retail Value

EEBEEE Vehicle History Report™ US $39.99

2006 CHEVROLET CORVETTE No accidents or damage reported
X to CARFAX

VIN: 1G1YY26U465104206

COUPE

gg's‘c\)ﬁ;E gt 4 Previous owners

REAR WHEEL DRIVE

23 Service history records
N y
Personal vehicle

g Last owned in Washington

|
s Last reported odometer
‘m‘ 76'045 reading R%

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/28/21 at 1:56:46 PM (CST). Other information about this
vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Emmﬂmm OwnerShip History 4a Owners 1-2 u Owner 3 4 Owner 4

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2005 2011 2013
Type of owner Personal Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 5yrs. 9 mo. 1yr. 9 mo. 7 yrs. 5mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces Oregon, Oregon Oregon Washington
Estimated miles driven per year See Details 961/yr 5,989/yr
Last reported odometer reading 28,312 30,835 76,045

Emmﬂmm Title History 4a Owners 1-2 u Owner 3 4 Owner 4

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon ﬁgagfggf:rﬂ ﬁgagfggfeerﬂ ﬁ:a';?ggf:rg
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits ﬁgagfgéfgrﬂ ﬁga;?ggf:nql ﬁgﬁfgﬁf;ﬂ

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of
these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
Register | View Terms | View Certificate
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EGIEN x] Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM
vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

[ENGIEN x] Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2005

Date Mileage Source

10/17/2005 10 Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gleneden Beach, OR

10/31/2005 Wentworth Chevrolet
Portland, OR
503-232-2000

wentworthchevrolet.com

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 20060 CHEVROLET CORVE...

SRESRESRES NS

&

4.3/5.0 55 Verified Reviews @

11/23/2005 Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gleneden Beach, OR

Title #0532763360

GM Certified Dealer
Portland, OR

03/02/2008 20,994

CERTIFIED
PRE-OWNED

= @) GMC

03/03/2008 21,001 Russ Chevrolet of Tigard
Portland, OR
503-530-1204

RussChevrolet.com

03/03/2008 Russ Chevrolet of Tigard
Portland, OR
503-530-1204

RussChevrolet.com

03/18/2008 Oregon

Inspection Station

04/29/2008 21,005 Russ Chevrolet of Tigard
Portland, OR
503-530-1204

RussChevrolet.com

05/16/2008 21,420 Russ Chevrolet of Tigard
Portland, OR
503-530-1204

RussChevrolet.com

GM Certified Dealer
Portland, OR

05/19/2008

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1G1YY26U465104206

4a Owners 1-2

No Issues Reported

No Issues Reported

No Issues Reported

No Issues Indicated

No Issues Reported

No Recalls Reported

Warranty Expired

Comments

SEESRESEESEES

S|

2a Owner 3

No Issues Reported

No Issues Reported

No Issues Reported

No Issues Indicated

No Issues Reported

No Recalls Reported

Warranty Expired

Odometer reading reported

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

« r. Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported

SEESRESHESEES

&

Offered for sale as a GM Certified Used Vehicle

- Yellow exterior

. Vehicle serviced
- Electrical system checked

- Differential checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Ignition switch replaced

Vehicle offered for sale

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle sold

Vehicle serviced
- Doors checked

Sold as a GM Certified Used Vehicle

u Owner 4

No Issues Reported

No Issues Reported

No Issues Reported

No Issues Indicated

No Issues Reported

No Recalls Reported

Warranty Expired

Personal Vehicle
8,834 mi/yr

11/28/2021, 11:57 AM



CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 20060 CHEVROLET CORVE...
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Owner 2

Purchased: 2008

Date

06/16/2008

07/26/2008

05/27/2009

06/02/2009

10/07/2009

01/31/2010

09/14/2010

05/28/2011
08/06/2011

08/09/2011

Owner 3

Mileage

22,635

25,934

26,470

28,312

Purchased: 2011

Date
10/23/2011

11/14/2011

04/30/2013

04/30/2013

05/03/2013

05/31/2013

06/20/2013

08/21/2013
08/23/2013

09/22/2013

Mileage
28,860

29,831

30,619
30,622

CERTIFIED
PRE-OWNED

== §f) GMIC

Source

Oregon

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Portland, OR

Title #0816810608

Russ Chevrolet of Tigard
Portland, OR
503-530-1204
RussChevrolet.com

Oregon
Inspection Station

Oregon

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Portland, OR

Title #0816810608

Russ Chevrolet of Tigard
Portland, OR
503-530-1204
RussChevrolet.com

Sears Auto Center
Portland, OR
503-624-3390
searsauto.com

4.8/5.0 26 Verified Reviews &

Russ Chevrolet of Tigard
Portland, OR
503-530-1204
RussChevrolet.com

Oregon
Inspection Station

Dealer Inventory
Portland, OR

Oregon
Inspection Station

Source

Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lincoln City, OR

Oregon

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lincoln City, OR
Title #1131813665

Stolen Report
Oregon

Stolen Report
Oregon

Stolen Report
Oregon

Gold Chevrolet Cadillac
Newport, OR
541-265-7731

Gold Chevrolet Cadillac
Newport, OR
541-265-7731

Dealer Inventory

Alan Webb Chevrolet Mazda
Vancouver, WA
360-574-1131
alanwebbautogroup.com

4.5/5.0 176 Verified Reviews &
' 3,417 Customer Favorites
Alan Webb Chevrolet Mazda

Vancouver, WA
360-574-1131

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1G1YY26U465104206

£

N

\ £

N

\

N

£

N

£

N

\ £

N

£

N

Personal Vehicle
2,656 mi/yr
Comments
Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed

- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Differential checked

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Passed emissions inspection
Vehicle offered for sale

Passed emissions inspection

Personal Vehicle
961 mi/yr

Comments

Odometer reading reported

Title issued or updated

- Registration issued or renewed
- New owner reported

- Loan or lien reported

Vehicle reported stolen
Insurance claim paid due to theft

Vehicle recovered after theft

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

- Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle sold
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 20060 CHEVROLET CORVE...

alanwebbautogroup.com
4.5/5.0 176 Verified Reviews &

' 3,417 Customer Favorites

Alan Webb Chevrolet Mazda
Vancouver, WA
360-574-1131
alanwebbautogroup.com

4.5/5.0 176 Verified Reviews &
' 3,417 Customer Favorites

10/02/2013 30,835

Owner 4
Purchased: 2013

Date Mileage Source

10/14/2013 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vancouver, WA

Title #1328746222

34,673 Alan Webb Chevrolet Mazda
Vancouver, WA
360-574-1131
alanwebbautogroup.com

4.5/5.0 176 Verified Reviews &
' 3,417 Customer Favorites

Alan Webb Chevrolet Mazda
Vancouver, WA
360-574-1131
alanwebbautogroup.com

4.5/5.0 176 Verified Reviews &
' 3,417 Customer Favorites

04/26/2014

05/13/2014 34,982

08/20/2014 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vancouver, WA

Title #1328746222

Alan Webb Chevrolet Mazda
Vancouver, WA
360-574-1131
alanwebbautogroup.com

4.5/5.0 176 Verified Reviews &
' 3,417 Customer Favorites

Alan Webb Chevrolet Mazda
Vancouver, WA
360-574-1131
alanwebbautogroup.com

4.5/5.0 176 Verified Reviews &
' 3,417 Customer Favorites

01/19/2015 39,648

08/01/2015 44,750

09/12/2015 Washington
Inspection Station

Vancouver, WA

09/12/2015 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vancouver, WA

Title #1328746222

Alan Webb Chevrolet Mazda
Vancouver, WA
360-574-1131
alanwebbautogroup.com

4.5/5.0 176 Verified Reviews &
' 3,417 Customer Favorites

04/16/2016 49,116

09/23/2016 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vancouver, WA

Title #1328746222

Alan Webb Chevrolet Mazda
Vancouver, WA
360-574-1131
alanwebbautogroup.com

4.5/5.0 176 Verified Reviews @
' 3,417 Customer Favorites

10/07/2016 52,111

11/04/2016 52,675 Gaynor's Automotive - Downtown
Vancouver, WA

360-906-8000

4 of 10
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« £, Vehicle serviced
/% -Engine checked

Personal Vehicle
5,989 mi/yr

Comments

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

~ £, Vehicle serviced
/% -Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

« £, Vehicle serviced

/% -Maintenance inspection completed
- Electrical system checked
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Wiper(s) replaced

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported

~ r, Vehicle serviced
/% -Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

« £, Vehicle serviced
/% -Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported

s r, Vehicle serviced
#% - Maintenance inspection completed

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Yellow

~ £, Vehicle serviced
/% -Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery/charging system checked

« £, Vehicle serviced
/%, -Battery/charging system checked
- Brake pedal position sensor replaced

11/28/2021, 11:57 AM



CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 20060 CHEVROLET CORVE...

06/30/2017

09/22/2017

09/22/2017

05/18/2018

09/28/2018

03/09/2019

10/07/2019

10/07/2019

03/20/2020

10/02/2020

03/21/2021

04/15/2021

04/30/2021

50f 10

56,398

61,324

65,879

72,305

76,045

gaynors.com
4.2/5.0 6 Verified Reviews &

' 25 Customer Favorites

Alan Webb Chevrolet Mazda V7
Vancouver, WA N
360-574-1131

alanwebbautogroup.com

4.5/5.0 176 Verified Reviews &
' 3,417 Customer Favorites

Washington
Inspection Station
Vancouver, WA

Washington

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vancouver, WA
Title #1328746222

Alan Webb Chevrolet Mazda Y9
Vancouver, WA N
360-574-1131

alanwebbautogroup.com

4.5/5.0 176 Verified Reviews &
' 3,417 Customer Favorites

Washington

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vancouver, WA
Title #1328746222

Alan Webb Chevrolet £
Vancouver, WA N
360-450-0021

https://alanwebbchevy.com

4.5/5.0 115 Verified Reviews &
' 2 Customer Favorites

Washington
Inspection Station
Vancouver, WA

Washington

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vancouver, WA
Title #1328746222

Alan Webb Chevrolet £
Vancouver, WA N
360-450-0021

https://alanwebbchevy.com

4.5/5.0 115 Verified Reviews &
' 2 Customer Favorites

Washington

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vancouver, WA
Title #1328746222

McCord's Vancouver Toyota
Vancouver, WA

McCord's Vancouver Toyota 7
Vancouver, WA N
360-253-4440

toyotaofvancouver.com
4.5/5.0 374 Verified Reviews @

' 6,356 Customer Favorites

McCord's Vancouver Toyota
Vancouver, WA
360-253-4440
toyotaofvancouver.com

4.5/5.0 374 Verified Reviews &
' 6,356 Customer Favorites

- Battery replaced

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Yellow

Vehicle serviced

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Yellow

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Yellow

Vehicle serviced

- Recommended maintenance performed
- Maintenance inspection completed

- 60,000 mile service performed

- Electrical system checked

- Fuel injection system flushed/serviced
- Transmission fluid changed

- Air filter replaced

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

- Rear differential serviced

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Yellow

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Fluids checked

- Oil and filter changed

- Tires rotated

- Air filter replaced

- Light bulb(s) replaced

Vehicle sold

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1G1YY26U465104206
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 20060 CHEVROLET CORVE... https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1G1YY26U465104206

A x| Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide
estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured
after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine,
Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not
necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: o facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc ’E] About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS
AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.
11/28/21 1:56:46 PM (CST)
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 20060 CHEVROLET CORVE...

CIAIRIFIARY
VEHICLE
HIGHLIGHTS

2006 CHEVROLET CORVETTE
VIN: 1G1YY26U465104206

Body Style: COUPE

Engine Size: 6.0L V8 F

Drivetrain: REAR WHEEL DRIVE

Certified on 05/19/2008

Original Manufacturer's Warranty:

Basic Warranty Expired

Please confirm remaining factory warranty and
extended warranty options with your dealer!
The original manufacturer's warranty includes:
36 months or 36,000 miles

Informatlon excerpted from the CARFAX
lllche History Report a}n /or Saf et
a(f E] see

y Ratings; repo
mona |nformat|on gl ossagy 0 ter
source attributions, d#scl'almers limi at|ons
Go to carfax.com for comp! ehe uyback
Guarantee terms and conditions.

SHOW ME THE GARFAX

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1G1YY26U465104206

OWNERSHIP HISTORY:

Number of Owners: 4

Last owned in the following .

state/province: Washington
) 4,926

Annual average mileage: "

*Below industry annual average of 15,000 miles

STATE DMV-REPORTED TITLE PROBLEMS:

None of these major title problems
were reported by a state
Department of Motor Vehicles:

Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire, Guaranteed
Flood, Hail, Lemon No Problem
Not Actual Mileage, Exceeds Guaranteed
Mechanical Limits No Problem

ACCIDENTS AND OTHER ISSUES:

No issues reported to CARFAX on the following:

Total Loss g:p';s;?
Structural Damage ::pls;t;s
Airbag Deployment E'Sp'ﬁfiéis
Odometer Rollback ::plsrs;zs
Other Accidents / Damage ::p'f,,s;?

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.
11/28/21 1:56:46 PM (CST)
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2000 CHEVROLET CORVE... https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1G1YY26U465104206

[XCEAN x|  Warranty Check™

CARFAX has estimated the remaining original manufacturer warranty coverage based on information reported to us on this 2006
CHEVROLET CORVETTE (1G1YY26U465104206).

Please confirm remaining factory warranty and extended warranty options with your dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

2006 CHEVROLET CORVETTE
VIN: 1G1YY26U465104206
Estimated start date of warranty: 10/17/2005

Last CARFAX reading reported on 03/21/2021: 76,045 miles '%g

Today's Date: 11/28/2021

Enter the current mileage and click 'Recalculate Warranty' to update the remaining warranty coverage.

Enter current mileage:

mi Recalculate Warranty
Type of Coverage Original Warranty Estimated Remaining Coverage
Basic 36 months or 36,000 miles Coverage expired
Drivetrain 36 months or 36,000 miles Coverage expired
Emissions 96 months or 80,000 miles Coverage expired
Corrosion 72 months or 100,000 miles Coverage expired
Transferable No cost, unlimited owners covered Same
Roadside Assistance No data reported to CARFAX
Safety belt & inflatable restraint No data reported to CARFAX
Specific Components 96 months or 80,000 miles Coverage expired

Notes Emissions: Manufacturer covers emissions components under basic warranty. Emissions

coverage may vary by state. Refer to owners manual for specific details. Transferable: No cost,
unlimited owners covered. Roadside Assistance: See notes below. Specific Components: See
notes below. Maintenance: Alignment and wheel balancing are considered maintenance after
7,500 miles. Notes: Includes surface corrosion, batteries, adjustments, alternate transportation,
roadside assistance, tires.

8of10 11/28/2021, 11:57 AM



CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 20060 CHEVROLET CORVE... https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1G1YY26U465104206

0 as some title brands that may void the original manufacturer warranty or ownership transfers that may decrease warranty coverage. This warranty
information is only valid for vehicles manufactured for the United States. Complete warranty coverage information is available for this vehicle at the
CHEVROLET web site.

9of 10 11/28/2021, 11:57 AM



CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 20060 CHEVROLET CORVE... https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1G1YY26U465104206

CARFAX Buyback Coverage

Visit https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg to register your CARFAX Buyback
Guarantee and sign up for Car Care

1& Guarantee Coverage: 11/28/2021 - 11/28/2022
CARFAX Vehicle Description: 2006 CHEVROLET CORVETTE
% VIN: 1G1YY26U465104206 Body Style: COUPE
Driveline: REAR WHEEL DRIVE Engine: 6.0L V8 F

CARFAX will buy this vehicle back if

you find that any of these severe problems were reported by a
Department of Motor Vehicles and were not included in this report.

SEVERE DAMAGE ODOMETER PROBLEMS LEMON HISTORY
Salvage/Junk Exceeds Mechanical Limits Manufacturer Buyback
Rebuilt/Reconstructed Not Actual Mileage
Dismantled
Fire/Flood/Hail

1 Vol Ry b ek aranisd Snd San i for dsPEee e

Terms and Conditions Apply
View Terms and Conditions for CARFAX Buyback Guarantee coverage

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., an IHS company. All rights reserved. Patents pending. 11/28/2021 13:56:54
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